H189Tungaloy
H
J
K
L
M
A
B

CD
X
D
C
THUB
CD
X
D
C
CWN-CWXKWW KWW
S/ASG
SSG01/02... ESG0.5 -
ASG01/02... ESG0.5 -
SSG03/04... - ESG1
CW CWN CWX DC CICT CDX DCONMS THUB DCSFMS DBC KA KWW SS SS
SSG01R063-E1.6 1.6 1.5 1.79 63 6 1 14 10 2.4 32 22 - 3 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
ASG01N076-1.6 1.6 1.5 1.79 76.2 8 1 14 25.4 2.4 39 - 112.5 6.35 - - - A SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
ASG01N080-E1.6 1.6 1.5 1.79 80 8 1 16 22 2.4 39 - 112.5 6 - - - A SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
ASG01N100-1.6 1.6 1.5 1.79 100 10 1 30 25.4 2.4 39 - 90 6.35 - - - A SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
ASG01N100-E1.6 1.6 1.5 1.79 100 10 1 30 22 2.4 39 - 90 6 - - - A SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
ASG01N125-1.6(4) 1.6 1.5 1.79 125 12 1 30 31.75 2.4 64 - 75 7.92 - - - A SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
ASG01N125-E1.6(4) 1.6 1.5 1.79 125 12 1 30 27 2.4 64 - 75 7 - - - A SSM1*N/
SSS1*N
SSG02R063-E2 2.2 1.8 2.69 63 6 2 15 10 2.4 32 22 - 3 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
ASG02N076-2 2.2 1.8 2.69 76.2 8 2 17 25.4 2.4 39 - 112.5 6.35 - - - A SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
ASG02N080-E2 2.2 1.8 2.69 80 8 2 20 22 2.4 39 - 112.5 6 - - - A SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
ASG02N100-2 2.2 1.8 2.69 100 10 2 30 25.4 2.4 39 - 90 6.35 - - - A SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
ASG02N100-E2 2.2 1.8 2.69 100 10 2 30 22 2.4 39 - 90 6 - - - A SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
ASG02N125-2(4) 2.2 1.8 2.69 125 12 2 32 31.75 2.4 60 - 75 7.92 - - - A SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
ASG02N125-E2(4) 2.2 1.8 2.69 125 12 2 32 27 2.4 60 - 75 7 - - - A SSM2*N/
SSS2*N
SSG03R063-E3 3.1 1.8 2.69 63 5 3 15 10 2.4 32 22 - 3 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG03R080-3 3.1 2.7 3.53 80 6 3 16 25.4 2.4 46 36 - 6.35 SW32-
25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG03R080-E3 3.1 2.7 3.53 80 6 3 19(2) 22 2.4 40(1) 32 - 6 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG03R100-3 3.1 2.7 3.53 100 6 3 26 25.4 2.4 46 36 - 6.35 SW32-
25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG03R100-E3 3.1 2.7 3.53 100 6 3 29(3) 22 2.4 40(1) 32 - 6 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG03R125-3(4) 3.1 2.7 3.53 125 8 3 34 31.75 2.4 55 45 - 7.92 - - R1.25-55 K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG03R125-E3(4) 3.1 2.7 3.53 125 8 3 34 32 2.4 55 45 - 8 S32-55 - R32-55 K SSM3*N/
SSS3*N
SSG04R063-E4 4.1 3.54 4.52 63 5 4 15 10 3.2 32 22 - 3 SW25-32 SW1.00-32 - K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
SSG04R080-4 4.1 3.54 4.52 80 6 4 16 25.4 3.2 46 36 - 6.35 SW32-
25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
SSG04R080-E4 4.1 3.54 4.52 80 6 4 19(2) 22 3.2 40(1) 32 - 6 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
SSG04R100-4 4.1 3.54 4.52 100 6 4 26 25.4 3.2 46 36 - 6.35 SW32-
25.4-46-J SW1.25-46 R1.00-46 K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
SSG04R100-E4 4.1 3.54 4.52 100 6 4 29(3) 22 3.2 40(1) 32 - 6 SW32-40 - R22-46 K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
SSG04R125-4(4) 4.1 3.54 4.52 125 8 4 34 31.75 3.2 55 45 - 7.92 - - R1.25-55 K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
SSG04R125-E4(4) 4.1 3.54 4.52 125 8 4 34 32 3.2 55 45 - 8 S32-55 - R32-55 K SSM4*N/
SSS4*N
±0.1
H
igh Feed

P �
M �
K �
N
S
H
RE CW±0.04
G
H
1
3
0
SSM22N 0.2 2.2
SSM31N 0.2 3.1
SSM41N 0.25 4.1
SSS16N 0.16 1.6
SSS22N 0.2 2.2
SSS31N 0.2 3.1
SSS41N 0.25 4.1
- 200 SSM... 150 - 230 0.05 - 0.15
200 - 300 SSM... 100 - 170 0.04 - 0.13
150 - 300 SSM... 90 - 160 0.04 - 0.13
- 300 SSM... 70 - 120 0.04 - 0.13

70°
10-200° °00
b
KWW
KA
DCONMS
C
W DCSFMS CDX
DC
L
F
h i n
TUNG SlitT
ASV 02/03/04/05
CW DC ZEFP/CICT DCSFMS DCONMS LF b KWW CDX KA
ASV02N080-4 4 80 5/10 41 25.4 6 28 6.35 15 162 TVKX0202...
ASV02N080-E4 4 80 5/10 41 27 6 29.8 7 15 162 TVKX0202...
ASV02N100-4 4 100 6/12 48 31.75 6 35.2 7.92 20 165 TVKX0202...
ASV02N100-E4 4 100 6/12 47 32 6 34.8 8 20 165 TVKX0202...
ASV02N125-4 4 125 8/16 58 38.1 6 42.3 9.52 30 168.75 TVKX0202...
ASV02N125-E4 4 125 8/16 55 40 6 43.5 10 30 168.75 TVKX0202...
ASV02N160-4 4 160 10/20 58 38.1 6 42.3 9.52 45 171 TVKX0202...
ASV02N160-E4 4 160 10/20 55 40 6 43.5 10 45 171 TVKX0202...
ASV03N080-5 5 80 5/10 41 25.4 6.5 28 6.35 15 162 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N080-E5 5 80 5/10 41 27 6.5 29.8 7 15 162 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N100-5 5 100 6/12 48 31.75 6.5 35.2 7.92 20 165 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N100-E5 5 100 6/12 47 32 6.5 34.8 8 20 165 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N125-5 5 125 8/16 58 38.1 6.5 42.3 9.52 30 168.75 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N125-E5 5 125 8/16 55 40 6.5 43.5 10 30 168.75 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N160-5 5 160 10/20 58 38.1 6.5 42.3 9.52 45 171 TVKX03X3...
ASV03N160-E5 5 160 10/20 55 40 6.5 43.5 10 45 171 TVKX03X3...
ASV04N080-6 6 80 4/8 41 25.4 8 28 6.35 17 157.5 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N080-E6 6 80 4/8 41 27 8 29.8 7 17 157.5 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N100-6 6 100 5/10 48 31.75 8 35.2 7.92 23.5 162 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N100-E6 6 100 5/10 47 32 8 34.8 8 23.5 162 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N125-6 6 125 6/12 58 38.1 8 42.3 9.52 31 165 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N125-E6 6 125 6/12 55 40 8 43.5 10 32.5 165 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N160-6 6 160 8/16 58 38.1 8 42.3 9.52 48.5 168.75 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N160-E6 6 160 8/16 55 40 8 43.5 10 50 168.75 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N200-6 6 200 10/20 69 50.8 8 55.8 12.7 63 171 TVKX04H3...
ASV04N200-E6 6 200 10/20 69 50 8 53.5 12 63 171 TVKX04H3...
ASV05N080-8 8 80 4/8 41 25.4 10 28 6.35 17 157.5 TVKX0504...
ASV05N080-E8 8 80 4/8 41 27 10 29.8 7 17 157.5 TVKX0504...
ASV05N100-8 8 100 5/10 48 31.75 10 35.2 7.92 23.5 162 TVKX0504...
ASV05N100-E8 8 100 5/10 47 32 10 34.8 8 23.5 162 TVKX0504...
ASV05N125-8 8 125 6/12 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 31 165 TVKX0504...
ASV05N125-E8 8 125 6/12 55 40 10 43.5 10 32.5 165 TVKX0504...
ASV05N160-8 8 160 8/16 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 48.5 168.75 TVKX0504...
ASV05N160-E8 8 160 8/16 55 40 10 43.5 10 50 168.75 TVKX0504...
ASV05N200-8 8 200 10/20 69 50.8 10 55.8 12.7 63 171 TVKX0504...
ASV05N200-E8 8 200 10/20 69 50 10 53.5 12 63 171 TVKX0504...
ASV02/03N... SR114-018-L3.40 - M-1000 - T-6D
ASV04N... SR14-500/L5.1 H-TB2W M-1000 BT15S -
ASV05N... SR14-500-L7.0 H-TB2W M-1000 BT15S -
M

DCONMS
C
W DCSFMS
DC
L
F
n i v e r s a l
TUNG SlotU
ASW 06/07/09
ASW06N... - CSPB-2.5 - - M-1000 - IP-8D
ASW07N100/125-... - CSPD-3 - SW6-SD M-1000 BLD IP10/S7 -
ASW07N160-... - CSPD-3 - - M-1000 - IP-10D
ASW09N100-... CSPB-3.5 - H-TB2W - M-1000 BLDIP15/S7 -
ASW09N160-... CSPB-3.5 - - - M-1000 - IP-15D
CW DC ZEFP/CICT DCSFMS DCONMS LF b KWW CDX KA
ASW06N080-10 10 80 4/8 41 25.4 10 28 6.35 18.5 157.5 WNGU0603...
ASW06N080-E10 10 80 4/8 41 27 10 29.8 7 18.5 157.5 WNGU0603...
ASW06N100-10 10 100 5/10 48 31.75 10 35.2 7.92 25 162 WNGU0603...
ASW06N100-E10 10 100 5/10 47 32 10 34.8 8 25.5 162 WNGU0603...
ASW06N125-10 10 125 6/12 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 32.5 165 WNGU0603...
ASW06N125-E10 10 125 6/12 55 40 10 43.5 10 34 165 WNGU0603...
ASW06N160-10 10 160 7/14 58 38.1 10 42.3 9.52 50 167.14 WNGU0603...
ASW06N160-E10 10 160 7/14 55 40 10 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 WNGU0603...
ASW07N100-12 12 100 5/10 48 31.75 12 35.2 7.92 25 162 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N100-E12 12 100 5/10 47 32 12 34.8 8 25.5 162 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N125-12 12 125 6/12 58 38.1 12 42.3 9.52 32.5 165 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N125-E12 12 125 6/12 55 40 12 43.5 10 34 165 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N160-12 12 160 7/14 58 38.1 12 42.3 9.52 50 167.14 WNGU07T3...
ASW07N160-E12 12 160 7/14 55 40 12 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 WNGU07T3...
ASW09N100-14 14 100 5/10 48 31.75 14 35.2 7.92 25 162 WNGU0904...
ASW09N100-E14 14 100 5/10 47 32 14 34.8 8 25.5 162 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-14 14 160 7/14 58 38.1 14 42.3 9.52 50 167.14 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-E14 14 160 7/14 55 40 14 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-16 16 160 7/14 58 38.1 16 42.3 9.52 50 167.14 WNGU0904...
ASW09N160-E16 16 160 7/14 55 40 16 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 WNGU0904...
H
ig
h
 F

W
DCSFMS
CDX
DC
L
F
DCONMS
n i v e r s a l
TUNG SlotU
TSW 06/07/09
TSW06R... - CSPB-2.5 - M-1000 - IP-8D
TSW07R100/125-... - CSPD-3 SW6-SD M-1000 BLD IP10/S7 -
TSW07R160-... - CSPD-3 - M-1000 - IP-10D
TSW09R160-... CSPB-3.5 - - M-1000 - IP-15D
CW DC ZEFP/CICT DCSFMS DCONMS LF b KWW CDX
TSW06R100-10 10 100 5/10 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 WNGU0603...
TSW06R100-E10 10 100 5/10 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 WNGU0603...
TSW06R125-10 10 125 6/12 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 WNGU0603...
TSW06R125-E10 10 125 6/12 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 WNGU0603...
TSW06R160-10 10 160 7/14 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 WNGU0603...
TSW06R160-E10 10 160 7/14 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 WNGU0603...
TSW07R100-12 12 100 5/10 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R100-E12 12 100 5/10 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R125-12 12 125 6/12 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R125-E12 12 125 6/12 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R160-12 12 160 7/14 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 WNGU07T3...
TSW07R160-E12 12 160 7/14 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 WNGU07T3...
TSW09R160-16 16 160 7/14 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 WNGU0904...
TSW09R160-E16 16 160 7/14 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 WNGU0904...
G
ra
d
e

G
I
TEC SlotTa n g e n t i a l
ASN 10/12/15
C
W
L
F
DCONMS
KWW
DCSFMS
KA b
DC
DCSFMS
CW DC ZEFP CICT DCSFMS DCONMS LF b KWW CDX KA
ASN10R100M31.7-16-05 16 100 5 10 48 31.75 16 35.2 7.92 25 162 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10R100M32.0E16-05 16 100 5 10 47 32 16 34.8 8 25.5 162 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10R125M38.1-16-06 16 125 6 12 58 38.1 16 42.3 9.52 32.5 165 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10R125M40.0E16-06 16 125 6 12 55 40 16 43.5 10 34 165 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10R160M38.1-16-07 16 160 7 14 58 38.1 16 42.3 9.52 50 167.14 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10R160M40.0E16-07 16 160 7 14 55 40 16 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10R200M50.0E16-08 16 200 8 16 69 50 16 53.6 12 64.5 168.75 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R100M31.7-19-05 19 100 5 10 48 31.75 19 35.2 7.92 25 162 LMEU1206**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R100M32.0E19-05 19 100 5 10 47 32 19 34.8 8 25.5 162 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R125M38.1-19-06 19 125 6 12 58 38.1 19 42.3 9.52 32.5 165 LMEU1206**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R125M40.0E19-06 19 125 6 12 55 40 19 43.5 10 34 165 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R160M38.1-19-07 19 160 7 14 58 38.1 19 42.3 9.52 50 167.14 LMEU1206**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R160M40.0E19-07 19 160 7 14 55 40 19 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R200M50.0E19-08 19 200 8 16 69 50 19 53.6 12 64.5 168.75 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
ASN12R250M50.0E19-09 19 250 9 18 84 50 19 53.6 12 82 170 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
ASN15R125M38.1-25-05 25 125 5 10 58 38.1 25 42.3 9.52 32.5 162 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
ASN15R125M40.0E25-05 25 125 5 10 55 40 25 43.5 10 34 165 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
ASN15R160M38.1-25-06 25 160 6 12 58 38.1 25 42.3 9.52 50 165 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
ASN15R160M40.0E25-06 25 160 6 12 55 40 25 43.5 10 51.5 167.14 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
ASN15R200M50.0E25-07 25 200 7 14 69 50 25 53.6 12 64.5 168.75 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
ASN15R250M50.0E25-08 25 250 8 16 84 50 25 53.6 12 82 170 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
ASN10/12R... SM40-143-H0 H-TB BT15S
ASN15R... CSTB-5L159 H-TB BT20S
G
ra

LF
D
C
O
N
M
S
K
W
W
DBC
DBC
TEC SlotTa n g e n t i a l
TSN
CW DC ZEFP CICT DCSFMS DCONMS LF b KWW CDX DBC
TSN10R100M25.4-16-05 16 100 5 10 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 - LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R100M27.0E16-05 16 100 5 10 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 - LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R125M31.7-16-06 16 125 6 12 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 - LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R125M32.0E16-06 16 125 6 12 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 - LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R160M38.1-16-07 16 160 7 14 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 - LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R160M40.0E16-07 16 160 7 14 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 - LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R200M40.0E16-08 16 200 8 16 95 40 63 9 16.4 55 66.7 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10R200M47.6-16-08 16 200 8 16 135 47.625 63 14 25.4 31.5 101.6 LMEU1008**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R100M25.4-19-05 19 100 5 10 50 25.4 50 6 9.5 24 - LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R100M27.0E19-05 19 100 5 10 58 27 50 7 12.4 20 - LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R125M31.7-19-06 19 125 6 12 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 - LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R125M32.0E19-06 19 125 6 12 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 - LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R160M38.1-19-07 19 160 7 14 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 - LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R160M40.0E19-07 19 160 7 14 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 - LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R200M40.0E19-08 19 200 8 16 95 40 63 9 16.4 55 66.7 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R200M47.6-19-08 19 200 8 16 135 47.625 63 14 25.4 31.5 101.6 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R250M47.6-19-09 19 250 9 18 140 47.625 63 14 25.4 54 101.6 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN12R250M60.0E19-09 19 250 9 18 135 60 63 14 25.7 60 101.6 LMEU1208**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R125M31.7-25-05 25 125 5 10 70 31.75 50 8 12.7 26.5 - LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R125M32.0E25-05 25 125 5 10 66 32 50 8 14.4 28.5 - LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R160M38.1-25-06 25 160 6 12 100 38.1 63 10 15.9 29 - LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R160M40.0E25-06 25 160 6 12 82 40 63 9 16.4 38 - LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R200M40.0E25-07 25 200 7 14 95 40 63 9 16.4 55 66.7 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R200M47.6-25-07 25 200 7 14 135 47.625 63 14 25.4 31.5 101.6 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R250M47.6-25-08 25 250 8 16 140 47.625 63 14 25.4 54 101.6 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN15R250M60.0E25-08 25 250 8 16 135 60 63 14 25.7 60 101.6 LMEU1509**ZNEN-MJ
TSN10/12R... SM40-143-H0 H-TB BT15S
TSN15R... CSTB-5L159 H-TB BT20S
H
ig